Crry or CROSSVILLE

392 North Main Street
CROSSVILLE, TENMESSEE 38555~4477
TEL {931) 484-5113
FAX (931) 484-7713

MEMO

TO: James Mayberry, City of Crossville Mayor,

Ciity of Crossville Council Members

Greg Wood, City Manager
FROM: Billy Martin, Manager

City of Cressville, Utility Maintenance
DATE: March 22, 2021
RE: Opening and closing graves & grave lot rates

Due to the increase operation costs, it is recommended the City adjusi the fee for opening and closing of graves and
the grave lots. The last time grave lot rate changed was in 1997, and opening and closing rates was July 2014,

Recommended cost rate changes are as follows:

Opening & Closing
Regular: Monday — Friday

Regular: Saturday Morning
Regular: Saturday Afternoon & Sunday/Holidays

Cremains: Monday — Friday
Cremains: Saturday Morning
Cremains: Saturday Afternoon & Sunday/Holidays

Baby: Monday — Friday
Baby: Saturday Morning
Baby: Saturday Afternoon & Sunday/Holidays

Dis-Internment

Monday — Friday

Saturday Morning o

Saturday Afternoon & Sunday/Holidays

Grave Lots:
City Resident
Regular
Hollow Section
Child (Hillside)
Cremains

Non-Resident
Regular
Hellow Section
Child (Hillside)
Cremains

Current Rate:
$650.60
$750.00
$850.00

$150.00
$200.00
$300.00

$350.00
$450.00
$550.00

$1,300.00
$1,500.00
$1,700.00

$300.00
$100.00
$150.00
$75.00

$400.00
$125.00
$200.00
$100.00

New Rate:
$900.00
$1,000.00
$1,100

$250.00
$350.00
$450.00

$450.00
$550.00
$650.00

$1,800.00
$2,000.00
$2,200.00

$450.00
$250.00
$300.00
$225.00

$650.00
$375.00
$450.00
$350.00




