## CITY OF CROSSVILLE

392 North Main Street CROSSVILLE, TENNESSEE 38555~4477 TEL (931) 484-5113 FAX (931) 484-7713

## MEMO

TO:

James Mayberry, City of Crossville Mayor,

City of Crossville Council Members

Greg Wood, City Manager

FROM:

Billy Martin, Manager

City of Crossville, Utility Maintenance

DATE:

March 22, 2021

RE:

Opening and closing graves & grave lot rates

Due to the increase operation costs, it is recommended the City adjust the fee for opening and closing of graves and the grave lots. The last time grave lot rate changed was in 1997, and opening and closing rates was July 2014.

## Recommended cost rate changes are as follows:

Opening & Closing	Current Rate:	New Rate:
Regular: Monday – Friday	\$650.00	\$900.00
Regular: Saturday Morning	\$750.00	\$1,000.00
Regular: Saturday Afternoon & Sunday/Holidays	\$850.00	\$1,100
\$		
Cremains: Monday - Friday	<b>\$150.00</b>	\$250.00
Cremains: Saturday Morning	\$200.00	\$350.00
Cremains: Saturday Afternoon & Sunday/Holidays	\$300.00	\$450.00
D. 76 1 70	#2.50.00	0.450.00
Baby: Monday - Friday	\$350.00	\$450.00
Baby: Saturday Morning	\$450.00	\$550.00
Baby: Saturday Afternoon & Sunday/Holidays	\$550.00	\$650.00
<u>Dis-Internment</u>	04.000.00	44 000 00
Monday – Friday	\$1,300.00	\$1,800.00
Saturday Morning	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00
Saturday Afternoon & Sunday/Holidays	\$1,700.00	\$2,200.00
Grave Lots:		
City Resident		
Regular	\$300.00	\$450.00
Hollow Section	\$100.00	\$250.00
Child (Hillside)	\$150.00	\$300.00
Cremains	\$75.00	\$225.00
Cremanus	\$73.00	\$223.00
Non-Resident		
Regular	\$400.00	\$650.00
Hollow Section	\$125.00	\$375.00
Child (Hillside)	\$200.00	\$450.00
Cremains	\$100.00	\$350.00
CI CHIAMS	Φ100.00	φυροισσ